MEDIA CONTACT: Jill Casey Pintor 520-349-0050

Jill.Casey@VantageWest.org

VANTAGE WEST IS HONORED AS CORPORATION OF THE YEAR BY THE TUCSON HISPANIC CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

TUCSON, AZ (August 22, 2022) – Vantage West Credit Union is celebrating its recent designation as the Tucson Hispanic Chamber of Commerce (THCC) 2022 *Corporation of the Year*.

The THCC selected Vantage West from a pool of nominated companies of all sizes "that show leadership in serving the Hispanic market and represent an example of the benefits of bicultural, bilingual enterprise." The award is significant to Vantage West because it celebrates the credit union's long history of service to local Hispanic businesses.

As an Arizona state-chartered credit union, Vantage West is already serving many of the 125,000 Hispanic-owned businesses and the more than two million Hispanic consumers statewide. The award demonstrates Vantage West's commitment to Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion in alignment with its purpose of *Investing in People Today to Achieve a More Prosperous Tomorrow*.

The THCC will formally honor Vantage West at the *Una Noche de Exitos & Bi-National Awards Gala* in Tucson, Arizona, on November 4.

About THCC

The Tucson Hispanic Chamber of Commerce is the largest Latino business organization in the Arizona - Sonora region and one of the top 10 Hispanic Chambers in the nation. It represents more than 1,100 member businesses and promotes the binational and bicultural business community in its region.

About Vantage West

Vantage West is a \$2.7 billion dollar credit union established in 1955 to serve airmen at Davis-Monthan Air Force Base. Since then, the credit union has expanded to serve more than 170,000 Members via 20 branches in four Arizona counties and a robust digital channel. Vantage West offers consumer and business banking services and is federally insured by NCUA. For more information, please visit www.vantageWest.org.



Rob Elias, President/CEO of the Tucson Hispanic Chamber of Commerce, presents the THCC Corporation of the Year Award to Sandra Sagehorn-Elliott, President/CEO of Vantage West Credit Union.